

To:	Honorable President and Members Cook County Board of Commissioners
From:	Matthew B. DeLeon Secretary to the Board
Date:	6/23/2021
Subject:	Errata for the 6/24/2020 Board Agenda

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.

1. Pg. 4 File # 21-3808

Presented by: MATTHEW B. DeLEON, Secretary to the Board

PROPOSED MISCELLANEOUS ITEM OF BUSINESS

Department: Secretary to the Board - Redistricting Committee

Thursday, September 16, 2021 September 23, 2021 Committee Meeting and Cook County Board Meeting to approve the County's final map at 10:00 a.m.

2. Pg. 86 File # 21-3176

This item is being withdrawn at the request of the sponsor.

3. Pg. 87 File # 21-3411

This item is being withdrawn at the request of the sponsor.

4. Pg. 7 (First Set of Consent Items) File # 21-3794

Sponsored by: KEVIN B. MORRISON<u>, and</u> TONI PRECKWINKLE (President)<u>, JOHN P.</u> DALEY, LUIS ARROYO JR, LARRY SUFFREDIN, DENNIS DEER, BRIDGET DEGNEN, FRANK J. AGUILAR, DONNA MILLER, SCOTT R. BRITTON, PETER N. SILVESTRI, ALMA E. ANAYA, BRANDON JOHNSON, BRIDGET GAINER, BILL LOWRY and DEBORAH SIMS, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

PROCLAIMING PRIDE MONTH IN COOK COUNTY

5. Items Requiring Board Action (Asset Management Committee 6/23/2021) File # 21-2959

PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF REAL ESTATE

Department: Department of Real Estate Management

Other Part(ies): The CORE Foundation, Chicago, Illinois

Accounts: 11100.1250.11965.550130 N/A

 Items Requiring Board Action (Business and Economic Development Committee 6/23/2021) File # 21-2911

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President) and SCOTT R. BRITTON, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

IBYS Partners, LLC 6B PROPERTY TAX INCENTIVE REQUEST

WHEREAS, the Cook County Bureau of Economic Development received and reviewed a Real Property Assessment Classification 6b application containing the following information:

Applicant: IBYS Partners, LLC

Address: 555 Huehl Road, North Brook Northbrook, Illinois

Municipality or Unincorporated Township: Village of North Brook Northbrook

Cook County District: 14th District

Permanent Index Number: 04-05-301-017-0000

Municipal Resolution Number: Village of North Brook Northbrook, Resolution Number 2020-35

7. Pg. 13 (New Items – First Set) File #21-2803

Presented by: F. THOMAS LYNCH, Chief Information Officer, Bureau of Technology

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Bureau of Technology

Vendor: Ensono, LP, Downers Grove, Illinois

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation, prime is a certified WBE. The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

8. Pg. 14(New Items – First Set) File # 21-3278

This item is being withdrawn due to a bid protest.